" D"

144111 1111	1 8 1418 11 818 1	14 00 1K	
	1 1		1281 10D

	06-08-	.2001			-	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		na maa maa amii amii (11) (11)	IEET	05-29-2001		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM M	iali Ropt Dt. #26	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10174	12267		▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1017	lease record the att	ached original	documents or copy th	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(les)						
RLD Enterprises, Inc. 5-29	01	Name:	Go-Rache1	's.com Corp.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	l l	Street Addre	ess: <u>8120</u>	Penn Ave. So.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota	attretamp	City: Minn	eapolis	State: MN Z	_{IP} . 55431	
Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?) Yes ≹i No	☐ Individual	l(s) citizenshir on)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General F	artnership			
	ļ	Limited P	artnership	Minnesota		
_	Merger		on-State	Minnesota		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name			States, a domestic represe	4	
is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			-	, ,		
			,057 08/3 ,540 02/0			
		2,221	,540 02/0	02/99		
	Additional numbers att	ached? ロ Yes OĂNo	ı			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total numbe	er of application	ons and		
concerning document should be mailed:	,spo,idende				. 2	
Name:Hugh D. Jaeger						
Name:		7. Total fee (3)	7 CER 3 /1\	¢ 65.00		
Internal Address:			·	Ψ		
07/2001_GTDN11 00000117_1995057			d	additional fe	<u> </u>	
FC:481 40 00 00			ed to be char	ged to deposit accor		
25.00 OP /						
Street Address:		8. Deposit acc	ount number			
1000 Superior Blvd., Suite	302	·				
City: Wayzata State: MN	ZIP: 55391		10-0230			
Ony		(Attach duplica	ite copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	he foregoing inform	ation is true and c	orrect and an	/ attached conv is a	true conv of	
the original document.			onou unu arr	пашиней сору із а	a do copy of	
Hugh D. Jaeger	de	no Some	_	5.2	3.01	
Name of Person Signing	- 0	Signature			Date	
Total num	ber of pages including	cover sheet, atlachmer	nts, and docume	nt:	į	

ASSIGNMENT OF	REGISTR.	MOITA	OF A	MARK
---------------	----------	-------	------	------

	111111	mm				
--	--------	----	--	--	--	--

·			***************************************
			05-29-2001
Wiscress	RLD Enterprises, In	c.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt
ALICIERS	(name of assignor)		
of	8120 Penn Avenue So	uth, Minneapolis,	MN 55431
	(address)		
ias adopted, used	I and is using a mark which is	rogistered in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No.	1,995,057	, dated	08/20/1996 ; and
Whereas	Go-Rachel's.com Cor	р.	
1	(name of assignes)		
of	8120 Penn Avenue So	uth, Minneapolis,	MN 55431
	(address) wiring said mark and the regi	stration thereof:	
-	·		te homely, not moveled and and
Now, therefore,	for good and valuable consider	eration, receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, said
RLD	Enterprises, Inc.	doe:	s hereby assign unto the said
	(name of outlinor)		
Go~	Rachel's.com Corp.	ali r	ight, title and interest in and to the
	(name of assignes)		
said mark, toget	er with the good will of the	business symbolized by	the mark, and the above identified
registration there		RLD ENTERPRISES	
2	,	•	
Dated:	my holos	(1) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	and grobe la a corporation or other juristic
	•	organization, give the of	ficial title of the person who signs for assign
		Pablo Malacara,	, CFO
	Certificate of Mailing		
	and this correspondence is being o		
	stal Servico with sufficient postag idressed to: Assistant Commissio		
2900 Crystal Dri	ve, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, o	n 5-33-01	
	J.A. KATH		
	Name of Person Making Depos	it	
	Signature		
	5-23-01		
	Date of Signature		
		ه ده د مدم ويي	s the cold has repossible acceptable reader the
• The words	ng of the acknowledgment may v	ary from this illustration bu	should be wording acceptable under the the acknowledgment must be authorized
to do so by the le	cup where the accument is exec the furbidition where the d	ocument executed and the	seel or stainp of the notary, or other syld-
	to the furlidiction of execution.		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

FOOTNOTES

- (i) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending seceipt of such address.
- (2) If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

Whereas	RLD Enterprises, In	C.
	(name of essignor)	
of	8120 Penn Avenue So	uth, Minneapolis, MN 55431
has adopted, used		registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No.	2,221,540	, dated 02/02/1999; and
Whereas		
Attelens ******	Go-Rachel's.com Cor	
of	8120 Penn Avenue So	uth, Minneapolis, MN 55431
is desirous of acq	(address) ulring said mark and the regis	tration thereof;
Now, therefore, i	or good and valualle conside	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
RLD	Enterprises, Inc.	does hereby assign unto the said
	(name of avelenor)	does heroby pasign duto the said
Go-	Rachel's.com Corp.	all right, title and interest in and to the
	(name of ossignes)	ant ribut, this and attached in and to the
registration there 2	_	rusiness symbolized by the mark, and the above identified RLD ENTERPRISES, INC. (algument of maignor; if basis for is a corporation or other juristic arganization, give the official little of the person who signs for assigns Pablo Malacara, CFO
United States Pos in an envelope ad	Certificate of Mailing at this correspondence is being de tal Service with sufficient postage dressed to: Assistant Commission re, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on T. A. RATH Name of Person Making Deposi Signature 5-23-0/ Date of Signature	e as first class mail set for Trademarks, 5-23-0/

The wording of the acknowledgment may very from this litustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be sufficient to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

FOOTNOTES

- (i) If the postal address of the sasignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a compatite representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0430